

Certificate No. 16909 AN ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 Certified Company CIN: L24100GJ2015PLC081941



April 06, 2024

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department.	Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G-Block
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to the Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited, for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

Thanking you,

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS52602

Regd. Office/ Factory Unit-I : Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-8, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavla, Dist.: Ahmedabad- 382220, Gujarat, India. Tel.: 02714-268000
Factory Unit-II : Plot No. DP-154, GIDC-Chemical Zone, Saykha-II, Ta.- Vagra, Dist.- Bharuch – 392140, Gujarat, India.
Corporate Office: Office No. 901 to 903 & 911, B Square 2, Iscon Ambli Road, Ahmedabad- 380058, Gujarat, India. Tel.: 079-29603735 • 02717438189

Email: info@dharmajcrop.com • Web: www.dharmajcrop.com



Certificate No. 16909 AN ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 Certified Company CINE L 241006-12015PL C081941



Date: - April 05, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department.	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 01,2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

LIAA

Yours faithfully,

Thanking you,

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi

For Link Intime India Pvt Limited

1768



Regd. Office/ Factory Unit-I : Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-8, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavla, Dist.: Ahmedabad- 382220, Gujarat, India. Tel.: 02714-268000 Factory Unit-II : Plot No. DP-154, GIDC-Chemical Zone, Saykha-II, Ta.- Vagra, Dist.: Ahmedabad- 392140, Gujarat, India. Corporate Office: Office No. 901 to 903 & 911, B Square 2, Iscon Ambli Road, Ahmedabad- 380058, Gujarat, India. Tel.: 079-29603735 Email: info@dharmajcrop.com • Web: www.dharmajcrop.com